
ITEM NO. SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL

BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON )

1 C-100-14.1 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) LS 1                  $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $54,912.00 $54,912.00 $144,476.50 $144,476.50

2 C-102-5.1 TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1                  $33,900.00 $33,900.00 $59,550.00 $59,550.00 $112,433.00 $112,433.00

3 C-102-5.2 MEDIUM SUMP INLET PROTECTION (MSIP) EA 6                  $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,019.00 $6,114.00 $896.00 $5,376.00

4 C-102-5.3 FILTER BAG (388160) EA 1                  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,067.00 $4,067.00 $788.00 $788.00

5 C-102-5.4 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (301008) EA 2                  $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,161.00 $12,322.00 $1,232.00 $2,464.00

6 C-102-5.5 SUPER SILT FENCE (390535) LF 3,410           $10.00 $34,100.00 $15.80 $53,878.00 $8.85 $30,178.50

7 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 15-INCH PIPE EA 1                  $500.00 $500.00 $1,207.00 $1,207.00 $541.50 $541.50

8 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 36-INCH PIPE EA 2                  $900.00 $1,800.00 $5,459.00 $10,918.00 $2,360.25 $4,720.50

9 C-102-5.7 RIPRAP INFLOW PROTECTION EA 1                  $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $4,203.00 $4,203.00 $2,134.00 $2,134.00

10 C-102-5.8 BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY EA -               $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

11 C-102-5.9 ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE EA 1                  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,079.00 $3,079.00 $1,037.00 $1,037.00

12 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 0.94 PSF (709110) SY 510              $2.00 $1,020.00 $2.20 $1,122.00 $2.00 $1,020.00

13 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 1.67 PSF (709110) SY 700              $3.00 $2,100.00 $2.20 $1,540.00 $2.00 $1,400.00

14 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 2.11 PSF (709110) SY 1,210           $4.00 $4,840.00 $2.20 $2,662.00 $2.00 $2,420.00

15 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE C, PSSMS 12.5 PSF (709120) SY 32,540         $5.00 $162,700.00 $10.60 $344,924.00 $10.45 $340,043.00

16 C-105-6.1 MOBILIZATION/CONTRACTOR'S PLANT LS 1                  $299,500.00 $299,500.00 $435,127.00 $435,127.00 $144,321.50 $144,321.50

17 C-105-6.2 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS 1                  $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,260.00 $40,260.00 $54,460.00 $54,460.00

18 M-001-7.1 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIR AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION LS 1                  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,803.00 $17,803.00 $4,102.00 $4,102.00

19 M-001-7.2 TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER EA 3                  $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,253.00 $3,759.00 $1,474.50 $4,423.50

20 M-001-7.3 BUCKET CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE EA 9                  $275.00 $2,475.00 $663.50 $5,971.50 $161.00 $1,449.00

21 M-001-7.4 LOW PROFILE BARRICADES EA 38                $200.00 $7,600.00 $484.75 $18,420.50 $289.00 $10,982.00

22 P-101-5.2 ASPHALT COLD MILLING (0-2" DEPTH) SY 400              $5.00 $2,000.00 $18.35 $7,340.00 $16.75 $6,700.00

23 P-101-5.3 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF 490              $5.00 $2,450.00 $7.20 $3,528.00 $4.00 $1,960.00

24 P-101-5.3 REMOVE FENCE AND GATES LF 4,020           $5.00 $20,100.00 $3.43 $13,788.60 $3.50 $14,070.00

25 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING EDGE LIGHTS EA 12                $150.00 $1,800.00 $669.00 $8,028.00 $838.50 $10,062.00

26 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENTED CIRCLE, WINDCONE AND FOUNDATIONS EA 1                  $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,653.00 $3,653.00 $1,847.00 $1,847.00

27 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SUPPLEMENTAL WINDCONE AND FOUNDATION EA 1                  $800.00 $800.00 $1,839.00 $1,839.00 $903.00 $903.00

28 P-101-5.3 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 1                  $600.00 $600.00 $1,695.00 $1,695.00 $521.00 $521.00

29 P-151-4.2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 21                $20,000.00 $420,000.00 $2,060.00 $43,260.00 $2,101.00 $44,121.00

30 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 258,780       $12.00 $3,105,360.00 $5.20 $1,345,656.00 $6.00 $1,552,680.00

31 P-152-4.2 MUCK EXCAVATION CY 2,590           $15.00 $38,850.00 $14.20 $36,778.00 $13.00 $33,670.00

32 P-152-4.3 EMBANKMENT, CLAY CORE FOR BASIN CY 60                $65.00 $3,900.00 $54.50 $3,270.00 $107.00 $6,420.00

33 P-154-5.1 SUBBASE COURSE, 18 INCH DEPTH SY 11,780         $40.00 $471,200.00 $19.90 $234,422.00 $17.80 $209,684.00

34 P-620-5.1 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, PERMANENT SF 4,280           $1.50 $6,420.00 $1.10 $4,708.00 $2.50 $10,700.00

35 P-620-5.2 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, INITIAL SF 1,430           $2.50 $3,575.00 $1.10 $1,573.00 $2.50 $3,575.00

36 F-162-5.1 10' GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PERMANENT LF 4,020           $35.00 $140,700.00 $44.70 $179,694.00 $42.10 $169,242.00

37 F-162-5.2 10' X 20' MANUAL DOUBLE SWING VEHICULAR CHAIN-LINK GATE, WITH PAD LOCK EA 5                  $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $3,960.00 $19,800.00 $3,600.00 $18,000.00

38 D-701-5.1 15-INCH SL HDPE PIPE W/ ANTI-SEEP COLLARS LF 67                $85.00 $5,695.00 $191.75 $12,847.25 $76.50 $5,125.50

39 D-701-5.1 24-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 16                $85.00 $1,360.00 $202.00 $3,232.00 $190.25 $3,044.00

40 D-701-5.1 36-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 1,880           $95.00 $178,600.00 $215.60 $405,328.00 $336.90 $633,372.00

41 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE FOREBAY UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 165              $16.00 $2,640.00 $27.80 $4,587.00 $21.50 $3,547.50

42 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 3,108           $16.00 $49,720.00 $21.25 $66,045.00 $24.00 $74,592.00

43 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED SDR 35 OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 45                $17.00 $765.00 $41.20 $1,854.00 $21.50 $967.50

44 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 378              $15.00 $5,670.00 $31.25 $11,812.50 $25.00 $9,450.00

45 D-705-5.2 CLEANOUTS FOR 6” UNDERDRAIN PIPE EA 17                $650.00 $11,050.00 $1,234.25 $20,982.25 $541.00 $9,197.00

46 D-751-5.1 STANDARD 60" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE W/ CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE EA 3                  $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $10,806.00 $32,418.00 $12,190.00 $36,570.00

47 D-751-5.2 PRECAST YARD INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 1                  $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,340.00 $3,340.00 $2,422.00 $2,422.00

48 D-751-5.2 STANDARD TYPE E INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 4                  $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $12,621.00 $50,484.00 $9,760.00 $39,040.00

49 D-751-5.2 OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, W/ TRASH RACK, SKIMMER, COMPLETE EA 1                  $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $13,918.00 $13,918.00 $10,355.00 $10,355.00

50 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 15 INCH EA 1                  $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,295.00 $2,295.00 $726.00 $726.00

51 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 36 INCH EA 2                  $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4,068.00 $8,136.00 $2,128.25 $4,256.50

52 D-752-5.2 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET ENDWALLS, 6 INCH EA 3                  $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,195.00 $3,585.00 $720.00 $2,160.00

53 T-901-5.1 SHA TURFGRASS SEED MIX AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS AC 36                $800.00 $28,640.00 $1,760.00 $63,008.00 $1,600.00 $57,280.00

54 T-905-5.1 TOPSOILING, OBTAINED ON SITE CY 7,513           $9.00 $67,617.00 $4.95 $37,189.35 $7.50 $56,347.50

55 T-908-5.1 WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCHING AC 36                $800.00 $28,640.00 $1,320.00 $47,256.00 $1,200.00 $42,960.00

56 L-107-5.1 L-807 (L), STYLE I-A, SIZE 2, PRIMARY WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE EA 1                  $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,750.00 $13,750.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

57 L-107-5.2 SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKER SYSTEM, IN PLACE EA 1                  $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $37,166.00 $37,166.00 $37,826.00 $37,826.00

58 L-108-5.1 CONDUIT TRENCH LF 2,170           $15.00 $32,550.00 $11.45 $24,846.50 $10.40 $22,568.00

59 L-108-5.2 1/C, NO 8 AWG, 5KV, TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 2,710           $1.50 $4,065.00 $4.30 $11,653.00 $3.90 $10,569.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BID TABULATION

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

Beitzel Corporation Excavating Associates, Inc

LR Kimball Airport Bid Tabulation Page 1 of 6
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60 L-108-5.2 NO. 8 AWG, 600V TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 1,690           $2.50 $4,225.00 $6.33 $10,697.70 $5.75 $9,717.50

61 L-108-5.3 NO. 6 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, CU LIGHTNING PROTECTION LF 1,310           $4.50 $5,895.00 $8.36 $10,951.60 $7.60 $9,956.00

62 L-110-5.1 2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LF 3,170           $7.00 $22,190.00 $2.97 $9,414.90 $2.70 $8,559.00

63 L-110-5.2 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK LF 60                $85.00 $5,100.00 $44.00 $2,640.00 $40.00 $2,400.00

64 L-115-5.2 16-INCH, L-867 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE EA 3                  $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,017.50 $3,052.50 $925.00 $2,775.00

65 L-120-6.1 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 HDPE ELECTRICAL DIRECTIONAL BORE CONDUIT LF 220              $130.00 $28,600.00 $38.50 $8,470.00 $35.00 $7,700.00

66 L-125-5.1 L-861T, CLASS 2, MODE 1, BASE MOUNTED MITL EA 15                $1,250.00 $18,750.00 $1,045.00 $15,675.00 $950.00 $14,250.00

67 L-125-5.2 L-853, 24-INCH, TYPE II, RETROREFLECTIVE TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER EA 9                  $150.00 $1,350.00 $192.50 $1,732.50 $175.00 $1,575.00

68 520113 6-INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SY 11,280         $20.00 $225,600.00 $10.05 $113,364.00 $9.10 $102,648.00

69 504536 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4 TN 1,100           $98.00 $107,800.00 $113.90 $125,290.00 $102.25 $112,475.00

70 504560 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR BASE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TN 1,790           $95.00 $170,050.00 $103.40 $185,086.00 $93.20 $166,828.00

Subtotal $5,964,962.00 $4,352,978.65 $4,466,684.00

*  Red Text indicates that the itemized amount does not match the proposal.  Unit Price Written amounts govern.  
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ITEM NO. SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON )

1 C-100-14.1 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) LS 1                  

2 C-102-5.1 TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1                  

3 C-102-5.2 MEDIUM SUMP INLET PROTECTION (MSIP) EA 6                  

4 C-102-5.3 FILTER BAG (388160) EA 1                  

5 C-102-5.4 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (301008) EA 2                  

6 C-102-5.5 SUPER SILT FENCE (390535) LF 3,410           

7 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 15-INCH PIPE EA 1                  

8 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 36-INCH PIPE EA 2                  

9 C-102-5.7 RIPRAP INFLOW PROTECTION EA 1                  

10 C-102-5.8 BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY EA -               

11 C-102-5.9 ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE EA 1                  

12 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 0.94 PSF (709110) SY 510              

13 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 1.67 PSF (709110) SY 700              

14 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 2.11 PSF (709110) SY 1,210           

15 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE C, PSSMS 12.5 PSF (709120) SY 32,540         

16 C-105-6.1 MOBILIZATION/CONTRACTOR'S PLANT LS 1                  

17 C-105-6.2 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS 1                  

18 M-001-7.1 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIR AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION LS 1                  

19 M-001-7.2 TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER EA 3                  

20 M-001-7.3 BUCKET CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE EA 9                  

21 M-001-7.4 LOW PROFILE BARRICADES EA 38                

22 P-101-5.2 ASPHALT COLD MILLING (0-2" DEPTH) SY 400              

23 P-101-5.3 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF 490              

24 P-101-5.3 REMOVE FENCE AND GATES LF 4,020           

25 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING EDGE LIGHTS EA 12                

26 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENTED CIRCLE, WINDCONE AND FOUNDATIONS EA 1                  

27 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SUPPLEMENTAL WINDCONE AND FOUNDATION EA 1                  

28 P-101-5.3 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 1                  

29 P-151-4.2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 21                

30 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 258,780       

31 P-152-4.2 MUCK EXCAVATION CY 2,590           

32 P-152-4.3 EMBANKMENT, CLAY CORE FOR BASIN CY 60                

33 P-154-5.1 SUBBASE COURSE, 18 INCH DEPTH SY 11,780         

34 P-620-5.1 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, PERMANENT SF 4,280           

35 P-620-5.2 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, INITIAL SF 1,430           

36 F-162-5.1 10' GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PERMANENT LF 4,020           

37 F-162-5.2 10' X 20' MANUAL DOUBLE SWING VEHICULAR CHAIN-LINK GATE, WITH PAD LOCK EA 5                  

38 D-701-5.1 15-INCH SL HDPE PIPE W/ ANTI-SEEP COLLARS LF 67                

39 D-701-5.1 24-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 16                

40 D-701-5.1 36-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 1,880           

41 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE FOREBAY UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 165              

42 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 3,108           

43 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED SDR 35 OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 45                

44 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 378              

45 D-705-5.2 CLEANOUTS FOR 6” UNDERDRAIN PIPE EA 17                

46 D-751-5.1 STANDARD 60" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE W/ CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE EA 3                  

47 D-751-5.2 PRECAST YARD INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 1                  

48 D-751-5.2 STANDARD TYPE E INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 4                  

49 D-751-5.2 OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, W/ TRASH RACK, SKIMMER, COMPLETE EA 1                  

50 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 15 INCH EA 1                  

51 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 36 INCH EA 2                  

52 D-752-5.2 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET ENDWALLS, 6 INCH EA 3                  

53 T-901-5.1 SHA TURFGRASS SEED MIX AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS AC 36                

54 T-905-5.1 TOPSOILING, OBTAINED ON SITE CY 7,513           

55 T-908-5.1 WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCHING AC 36                

56 L-107-5.1 L-807 (L), STYLE I-A, SIZE 2, PRIMARY WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE EA 1                  

57 L-107-5.2 SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKER SYSTEM, IN PLACE EA 1                  

58 L-108-5.1 CONDUIT TRENCH LF 2,170           

59 L-108-5.2 1/C, NO 8 AWG, 5KV, TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 2,710           

BID TABULATION

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL

$42,000.00 $42,000.00 $98,000.00 $98,000.00 $244,870.00 $244,870.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$570.00 $3,420.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $650.00 $3,900.00 $375.00 $2,250.00

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $375.00 $375.00 $500.00 $500.00 $745.00 $745.00

$2,200.00 $4,400.00 $4,598.00 $9,196.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

$7.65 $26,086.50 $9.50 $32,395.00 $12.00 $40,920.00 $9.00 $30,690.00

$4,300.00 $4,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $285.00 $285.00 $900.00 $900.00

$4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,615.00 $5,230.00 $950.00 $1,900.00

$4,300.00 $4,300.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $500.00 $950.00 $950.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$2.10 $1,071.00 $3.30 $1,683.00 $2.15 $1,096.50 $4.00 $2,040.00

$2.10 $1,470.00 $3.30 $2,310.00 $2.15 $1,505.00 $7.00 $4,900.00

$2.10 $2,541.00 $3.30 $3,993.00 $2.15 $2,601.50 $5.00 $6,050.00

$12.75 $414,885.00 $13.00 $423,020.00 $13.00 $423,020.00 $8.00 $260,320.00

$243,000.00 $243,000.00 $179,000.00 $179,000.00 $507,000.00 $507,000.00 $211,000.00 $211,000.00

$93,000.00 $93,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$19,700.00 $19,700.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00

$1,300.00 $3,900.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00

$200.00 $1,800.00 $750.00 $6,750.00 $125.00 $1,125.00 $280.00 $2,520.00

$213.00 $8,094.00 $350.00 $13,300.00 $245.00 $9,310.00 $206.00 $7,828.00

$17.50 $7,000.00 $18.00 $7,200.00 $19.00 $7,600.00 $19.00 $7,600.00

$7.35 $3,601.50 $7.50 $3,675.00 $3.00 $1,470.00 $6.00 $2,940.00

$3.65 $14,673.00 $7.00 $28,140.00 $6.90 $27,738.00 $5.00 $20,100.00

$325.00 $3,900.00 $132.00 $1,584.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $200.00 $2,400.00

$2,900.00 $2,900.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

$900.00 $900.00 $595.00 $595.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

$8,400.00 $176,400.00 $5,200.00 $109,200.00 $5,000.00 $105,000.00 $3,500.00 $73,500.00

$5.25 $1,358,595.00 $5.18 $1,340,480.40 $3.00 $776,340.00 $9.00 $2,329,020.00

$9.00 $23,310.00 $6.23 $16,135.70 $15.00 $38,850.00 $15.00 $38,850.00

$113.00 $6,780.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $1,000.00 $60,000.00 $80.00 $4,800.00

$36.95 $435,271.00 $30.00 $353,400.00 $22.00 $259,160.00 $10.00 $117,800.00

$2.90 $12,412.00 $3.19 $13,653.20 $15.00 $64,200.00 $1.50 $6,420.00

$3.50 $5,005.00 $4.40 $6,292.00 $30.00 $42,900.00 $1.00 $1,430.00

$41.60 $167,232.00 $41.00 $164,820.00 $53.75 $216,075.00 $40.00 $160,800.00

$3,800.00 $19,000.00 $3,800.00 $19,000.00 $3,850.00 $19,250.00 $3,500.00 $17,500.00

$200.00 $13,400.00 $70.00 $4,690.00 $110.00 $7,370.00 $100.00 $6,700.00

$170.00 $2,720.00 $90.00 $1,440.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $115.00 $1,840.00

$243.25 $457,310.00 $300.00 $564,000.00 $450.00 $846,000.00 $390.00 $733,200.00

$23.50 $3,877.50 $21.00 $3,465.00 $31.00 $5,115.00 $20.00 $3,300.00

$26.00 $80,808.00 $21.00 $65,268.00 $31.00 $96,348.00 $20.00 $62,160.00

$78.00 $3,510.00 $9.00 $405.00 $50.00 $2,250.00 $20.00 $900.00

$39.00 $14,742.00 $9.00 $3,402.00 $31.00 $11,718.00 $20.00 $7,560.00

$640.00 $10,880.00 $1,100.00 $18,700.00 $480.00 $8,160.00 $400.00 $6,800.00

$11,300.00 $33,900.00 $7,200.00 $21,600.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,500.00 $31,500.00

$4,800.00 $4,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$8,600.00 $34,400.00 $7,700.00 $30,800.00 $7,400.00 $29,600.00 $12,000.00 $48,000.00

$22,950.00 $22,950.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $9,025.00 $9,025.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $740.00 $740.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$4,950.00 $9,900.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

$1,660.00 $4,980.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

$1,675.00 $59,965.00 $1,800.00 $64,440.00 $1,700.00 $60,860.00 $2,000.00 $71,600.00

$7.80 $58,601.40 $5.00 $37,565.00 $3.50 $26,295.50 $6.00 $45,078.00

$1,250.00 $44,750.00 $1,300.00 $46,540.00 $1,300.00 $46,540.00 $1,200.00 $42,960.00

$14,700.00 $14,700.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$26,400.00 $26,400.00 $55,900.00 $55,900.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

$10.35 $22,459.50 $15.00 $32,550.00 $10.00 $21,700.00 $45.00 $97,650.00

$1.60 $4,336.00 $1.60 $4,336.00 $3.00 $8,130.00 $2.00 $5,420.00

Carl Belt, Inc. Green River Group, LLCBear Contracting, LLC All Construction, Inc
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ITEM NO. SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON )

BID TABULATION

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

60 L-108-5.2 NO. 8 AWG, 600V TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 1,690           

61 L-108-5.3 NO. 6 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, CU LIGHTNING PROTECTION LF 1,310           

62 L-110-5.1 2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LF 3,170           

63 L-110-5.2 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK LF 60                

64 L-115-5.2 16-INCH, L-867 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE EA 3                  

65 L-120-6.1 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 HDPE ELECTRICAL DIRECTIONAL BORE CONDUIT LF 220              

66 L-125-5.1 L-861T, CLASS 2, MODE 1, BASE MOUNTED MITL EA 15                

67 L-125-5.2 L-853, 24-INCH, TYPE II, RETROREFLECTIVE TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER EA 9                  

68 520113 6-INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SY 11,280         

69 504536 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4 TN 1,100           

70 504560 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR BASE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TN 1,790           

*  Red Text indicates that the itemized amount does not match the proposal.  Unit Price Written amounts govern.  

UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL

Carl Belt, Inc. Green River Group, LLCBear Contracting, LLC All Construction, Inc

$1.75 $2,957.50 $1.75 $2,957.50 $7.15 $12,083.50 $2.00 $3,380.00

$11.75 $15,392.50 $1.25 $1,637.50 $6.65 $8,711.50 $1.50 $1,965.00

$2.85 $9,034.50 $2.85 $9,034.50 $8.35 $26,469.50 $3.00 $9,510.00

$60.35 $3,621.00 $235.00 $14,100.00 $32.50 $1,950.00 $200.00 $12,000.00

$2,065.00 $6,195.00 $1,655.00 $4,965.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00

$51.00 $11,220.00 $50.00 $11,000.00 $26.50 $5,830.00 $145.00 $31,900.00

$2,650.00 $39,750.00 $2,400.00 $36,000.00 $2,725.00 $40,875.00 $3,400.00 $51,000.00

$880.00 $7,920.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $500.00 $4,500.00

$13.90 $156,792.00 $10.50 $118,440.00 $10.25 $115,620.00 $10.00 $112,800.00

$107.00 $117,700.00 $215.00 $236,500.00 $130.00 $143,000.00 $110.00 $121,000.00

$97.50 $174,525.00 $100.00 $179,000.00 $133.00 $238,070.00 $105.00 $187,950.00

$4,633,043.90 $4,698,932.80 $5,110,507.00 $5,184,826.00
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ITEM NO. SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON )

1 C-100-14.1 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) LS 1                  

2 C-102-5.1 TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1                  

3 C-102-5.2 MEDIUM SUMP INLET PROTECTION (MSIP) EA 6                  

4 C-102-5.3 FILTER BAG (388160) EA 1                  

5 C-102-5.4 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (301008) EA 2                  

6 C-102-5.5 SUPER SILT FENCE (390535) LF 3,410           

7 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 15-INCH PIPE EA 1                  

8 C-102-5.6 ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION, 36-INCH PIPE EA 2                  

9 C-102-5.7 RIPRAP INFLOW PROTECTION EA 1                  

10 C-102-5.8 BASIN EMERGENCY SPILLWAY EA -               

11 C-102-5.9 ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE EA 1                  

12 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 0.94 PSF (709110) SY 510              

13 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 1.67 PSF (709110) SY 700              

14 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE B, PSSMC 2.11 PSF (709110) SY 1,210           

15 C-102-5.10 EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET, TYPE C, PSSMS 12.5 PSF (709120) SY 32,540         

16 C-105-6.1 MOBILIZATION/CONTRACTOR'S PLANT LS 1                  

17 C-105-6.2 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS 1                  

18 M-001-7.1 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIR AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION LS 1                  

19 M-001-7.2 TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER EA 3                  

20 M-001-7.3 BUCKET CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE EA 9                  

21 M-001-7.4 LOW PROFILE BARRICADES EA 38                

22 P-101-5.2 ASPHALT COLD MILLING (0-2" DEPTH) SY 400              

23 P-101-5.3 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF 490              

24 P-101-5.3 REMOVE FENCE AND GATES LF 4,020           

25 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING EDGE LIGHTS EA 12                

26 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SEGMENTED CIRCLE, WINDCONE AND FOUNDATIONS EA 1                  

27 P-101-5.3 REMOVE EXISTING SUPPLEMENTAL WINDCONE AND FOUNDATION EA 1                  

28 P-101-5.3 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EA 1                  

29 P-151-4.2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 21                

30 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 258,780       

31 P-152-4.2 MUCK EXCAVATION CY 2,590           

32 P-152-4.3 EMBANKMENT, CLAY CORE FOR BASIN CY 60                

33 P-154-5.1 SUBBASE COURSE, 18 INCH DEPTH SY 11,780         

34 P-620-5.1 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, PERMANENT SF 4,280           

35 P-620-5.2 RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, INITIAL SF 1,430           

36 F-162-5.1 10' GALVANIZED STEEL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PERMANENT LF 4,020           

37 F-162-5.2 10' X 20' MANUAL DOUBLE SWING VEHICULAR CHAIN-LINK GATE, WITH PAD LOCK EA 5                  

38 D-701-5.1 15-INCH SL HDPE PIPE W/ ANTI-SEEP COLLARS LF 67                

39 D-701-5.1 24-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 16                

40 D-701-5.1 36-INCH RCP, CLASS III PIPE LF 1,880           

41 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE FOREBAY UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 165              

42 D-705-5.1 6-INCH PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 3,108           

43 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED SDR 35 OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 45                

44 D-705-5.1 6-INCH NON-PREFORATED OUTLET PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE LF 378              

45 D-705-5.2 CLEANOUTS FOR 6” UNDERDRAIN PIPE EA 17                

46 D-751-5.1 STANDARD 60" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE W/ CAST IRON FRAME AND GRATE EA 3                  

47 D-751-5.2 PRECAST YARD INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 1                  

48 D-751-5.2 STANDARD TYPE E INLET, W/STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME AND GRATE EA 4                  

49 D-751-5.2 OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, W/ TRASH RACK, SKIMMER, COMPLETE EA 1                  

50 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 15 INCH EA 1                  

51 D-752-5.1 STANDARD CONCRETE END SECTION, 36 INCH EA 2                  

52 D-752-5.2 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET ENDWALLS, 6 INCH EA 3                  

53 T-901-5.1 SHA TURFGRASS SEED MIX AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS AC 36                

54 T-905-5.1 TOPSOILING, OBTAINED ON SITE CY 7,513           

55 T-908-5.1 WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCHING AC 36                

56 L-107-5.1 L-807 (L), STYLE I-A, SIZE 2, PRIMARY WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE EA 1                  

57 L-107-5.2 SEGMENTED CIRCLE MARKER SYSTEM, IN PLACE EA 1                  

58 L-108-5.1 CONDUIT TRENCH LF 2,170           

59 L-108-5.2 1/C, NO 8 AWG, 5KV, TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 2,710           

BID TABULATION

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL

$121,800.00 $121,800.00 $323,721.85 $323,721.85 $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $50,214.00 $50,214.00

$132,500.00 $132,500.00 $103,652.18 $103,652.18 $255,000.00 $255,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

$1,200.00 $7,200.00 $602.51 $3,615.06 $800.00 $4,800.00 $700.00 $4,200.00

$500.00 $500.00 $832.08 $832.08 $650.00 $650.00 $700.00 $700.00

$2,250.00 $4,500.00 $1,122.86 $2,245.72 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

$10.00 $34,100.00 $12.01 $40,954.10 $15.00 $51,150.00 $14.00 $47,740.00

$850.00 $850.00 $857.52 $857.52 $600.00 $600.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

$3,800.00 $7,600.00 $2,428.80 $4,857.60 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,402.53 $1,402.53 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,260.04 $1,260.04 $900.00 $900.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$2.20 $1,122.00 $2.33 $1,188.30 $6.00 $3,060.00 $5.00 $2,550.00

$2.20 $1,540.00 $2.33 $1,631.00 $6.00 $4,200.00 $5.00 $3,500.00

$2.20 $2,662.00 $2.33 $2,819.30 $6.00 $7,260.00 $5.00 $6,050.00

$13.25 $431,155.00 $14.23 $463,044.20 $12.25 $398,615.00 $5.00 $162,700.00

$505,100.00 $505,100.00 $175,302.69 $175,302.69 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 $106,179.65 $106,179.65 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

$138,795.00 $138,795.00 $36,940.62 $36,940.62 $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$1,200.00 $3,600.00 $702.89 $2,108.67 $900.00 $2,700.00 $700.00 $2,100.00

$150.00 $1,350.00 $65.29 $587.61 $200.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00

$200.00 $7,600.00 $208.69 $7,930.22 $200.00 $7,600.00 $1,000.00 $38,000.00

$18.37 $7,348.00 $19.47 $7,788.00 $17.00 $6,800.00 $23.00 $9,200.00

$4.00 $1,960.00 $5.83 $2,856.70 $10.00 $4,900.00 $7.00 $3,430.00

$7.70 $30,954.00 $5.29 $21,265.80 $7.00 $28,140.00 $7.00 $28,140.00

$250.00 $3,000.00 $145.74 $1,748.88 $125.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $2,400.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,004.80 $2,004.80 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,004.80 $2,004.80 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $598.42 $598.42 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

$7,050.00 $148,050.00 $7,296.00 $153,216.00 $4,000.00 $84,000.00 $8,000.00 $168,000.00

$4.95 $1,280,961.00 $8.71 $2,253,973.80 $7.00 $1,811,460.00 $11.00 $2,846,580.00

$10.00 $25,900.00 $7.68 $19,891.20 $10.00 $25,900.00 $20.00 $51,800.00

$200.00 $12,000.00 $64.42 $3,865.20 $130.00 $7,800.00 $200.00 $12,000.00

$19.50 $229,710.00 $20.74 $244,317.20 $19.00 $223,820.00 $30.00 $353,400.00

$4.00 $17,120.00 $1.17 $5,007.60 $5.00 $21,400.00 $6.00 $25,680.00

$4.00 $5,720.00 $1.17 $1,673.10 $5.00 $7,150.00 $3.00 $4,290.00

$43.00 $172,860.00 $45.47 $182,789.40 $40.00 $160,800.00 $55.00 $221,100.00

$3,800.00 $19,000.00 $4,197.13 $20,985.65 $3,600.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00

$170.00 $11,390.00 $100.67 $6,744.89 $105.00 $7,035.00 $156.00 $10,452.00

$200.00 $3,200.00 $216.33 $3,461.28 $155.00 $2,480.00 $250.00 $4,000.00

$390.00 $733,200.00 $220.92 $415,329.60 $320.00 $601,600.00 $250.00 $470,000.00

$25.00 $4,125.00 $39.39 $6,499.35 $40.00 $6,600.00 $20.00 $3,300.00

$25.00 $77,700.00 $21.70 $67,443.60 $25.00 $77,700.00 $20.00 $62,160.00

$25.00 $1,125.00 $34.47 $1,551.15 $30.00 $1,350.00 $24.00 $1,080.00

$20.00 $7,560.00 $23.25 $8,788.50 $44.00 $16,632.00 $24.00 $9,072.00

$1,750.00 $29,750.00 $1,391.51 $23,655.67 $320.00 $5,440.00 $500.00 $8,500.00

$11,580.00 $34,740.00 $6,638.85 $19,916.55 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $17,000.00 $51,000.00

$2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,476.35 $1,476.35 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

$8,000.00 $32,000.00 $6,257.60 $25,030.40 $12,570.00 $50,280.00 $16,000.00 $64,000.00

$12,500.00 $12,500.00 $8,734.84 $8,734.84 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,507.25 $1,507.25 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00

$3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,111.60 $6,223.20 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

$1,000.00 $3,000.00 $756.35 $2,269.05 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00

$1,700.00 $60,860.00 $1,865.39 $66,780.96 $1,750.00 $62,650.00 $2,900.00 $103,820.00

$4.40 $33,057.20 $5.70 $42,824.10 $15.00 $112,695.00 $10.00 $75,130.00

$1,250.00 $44,750.00 $1,399.04 $50,085.63 $1,650.00 $59,070.00 $210.00 $7,518.00

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,646.65 $8,646.65 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,350.00 $8,350.00

$26,685.00 $26,685.00 $25,853.73 $25,853.73 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $8,350.00 $8,350.00

$21.00 $45,570.00 $12.62 $27,385.40 $11.00 $23,870.00 $15.00 $32,550.00

$1.65 $4,471.50 $1.75 $4,742.50 $2.00 $5,420.00 $2.00 $5,420.00

Mountaineer Infrastructure Charles J. Merlo, Inc. First Fruits Excavating, Inc Eastern Branch Demolition
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ITEM NO. SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON )

BID TABULATION

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

60 L-108-5.2 NO. 8 AWG, 600V TYPE "C" CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT LF 1,690           

61 L-108-5.3 NO. 6 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, CU LIGHTNING PROTECTION LF 1,310           

62 L-110-5.1 2-INCH, SCHEDULE 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LF 3,170           

63 L-110-5.2 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK LF 60                

64 L-115-5.2 16-INCH, L-867 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE EA 3                  

65 L-120-6.1 2-WAY, 2-INCH SCHEDULE 40 HDPE ELECTRICAL DIRECTIONAL BORE CONDUIT LF 220              

66 L-125-5.1 L-861T, CLASS 2, MODE 1, BASE MOUNTED MITL EA 15                

67 L-125-5.2 L-853, 24-INCH, TYPE II, RETROREFLECTIVE TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER EA 9                  

68 520113 6-INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SY 11,280         

69 504536 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4 TN 1,100           

70 504560 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR BASE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2 TN 1,790           

*  Red Text indicates that the itemized amount does not match the proposal.  Unit Price Written amounts govern.  

UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL UNIT COST SUBTOTAL

Mountaineer Infrastructure Charles J. Merlo, Inc. First Fruits Excavating, Inc Eastern Branch Demolition

$1.80 $3,042.00 $1.92 $3,244.80 $2.00 $3,380.00 $2.00 $3,380.00

$1.30 $1,703.00 $1.40 $1,834.00 $2.00 $2,620.00 $2.00 $2,620.00

$3.00 $9,510.00 $3.15 $9,985.50 $3.00 $9,510.00 $4.00 $12,680.00

$100.00 $6,000.00 $37.52 $2,251.20 $70.00 $4,200.00 $75.00 $4,500.00

$2,750.00 $8,250.00 $2,217.64 $6,652.92 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,600.00 $7,800.00

$115.00 $25,300.00 $73.18 $16,099.60 $80.00 $17,600.00 $70.00 $15,400.00

$2,950.00 $44,250.00 $2,883.27 $43,249.05 $3,000.00 $45,000.00 $2,600.00 $39,000.00

$250.00 $2,250.00 $221.51 $1,993.59 $200.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $2,700.00

$8.83 $99,602.40 $10.46 $117,988.80 $10.00 $112,800.00 $13.00 $146,640.00

$112.50 $123,750.00 $119.21 $131,131.00 $105.00 $115,500.00 $130.00 $143,000.00

$102.50 $183,475.00 $108.66 $194,501.40 $95.00 $170,050.00 $120.00 $214,800.00

$5,189,973.10 $5,559,000.00 $5,907,987.00 $6,049,196.00
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CONTRACTOR BASE BID (CONSTRUCT WEST APRON ) TOTAL

Engineers Opinion of Probable Cost $5,964,962.00 $5,964,962.00

Beitzel Corporation $4,352,978.65 $4,352,978.65

Excavating Associates, Inc $4,466,684.00 $4,466,684.00

Carl Belt, Inc. $4,633,043.90 $4,633,043.90

Bear Contracting, LLC $4,698,932.80 $4,698,932.80

All Construction, Inc $5,110,507.00 $5,110,507.00

Green River Group, LLC $5,184,826.00 $5,184,826.00

Mountaineer Infrastructure $5,189,973.10 $5,189,973.10

Charles J. Merlo, Inc. $5,559,000.00 $5,559,000.00

First Fruits Excavating, Inc $5,907,987.00 $5,907,987.00

Eastern Branch Demolition $6,049,196.00 $6,049,196.00

*  Red Text indicates that the itemized amount did not match the proposal; therfore, as adjusted and the correct total is indicated above.  Unit Price Written amounts govern.  

CONSTRUCT WEST APRON 

BID OPENING DATE: 4/09/20 TIME: 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

GARRETT COUNTY AIRPORT (2G4)
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